

## Finished Product Specification

Product FGI: 11405

Product Name: Heinz® Organic Tomato Ketchup

Pack Size: 500mL x 10

Pack P Code: PX11405F/G, PX11405B/H

OPI Issue Number: 1

Spec. Issue Date: 19/01/2024

### Product Description

Heinz® Organic Tomato Ketchup, filled into 500mL Upside Down bottles  
This product is manufactured using Good Manufacturing Practices.

### Statement of Ingredients

**Primary Pack:** Concentrated Organic Tomatoes (Contains 197g of Tomatoes per 100mL), Organic Sugar, Salt, Organic Concentrated White Vinegar (**Wheat**), Food Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavour. Contains 77% Concentrated Tomatoes.

**Contains: Wheat, Gluten.**

**Secondary Pack:**

### Nutrition Information

#### NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: Approx. 33

Serving size: 15mL

	Avg. Quantity per Serving	Avg. Quantity per 100mL
Energy	80 kJ	530 kJ
Protein	0.2 g	1.5 g
Fat, total	0 g	0.1 g
- saturated	0 g	0 g
Carbohydrate	4.1 g	27.0 g
- sugars	3.8 g	25.5 g
Sodium	185 mg	1230 mg

**Additional Info:** HSR 2.5 stars

<b>Allergens and Intolerances</b> (As listed in Australian New Zealand Food Standards Code the table to Schedule 9-3)		
<b>ALLERGEN / INTOLERANCE</b>	<b>CONTAINS/MAY CONTAIN/ ABSENT</b>	<b>Allergen Name/s</b>
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10 mg/kg or more	Absent	
Barley (including hybridised strains) if containing gluten	Absent	
Oats (including hybridised strains) if containing gluten	Absent	
Rye (including hybridised strains) if containing gluten	Absent	
Wheat (including hybridised strains) with or without gluten	CONTAINS	Wheat, Gluten
Almond	Absent	
Brazil nut	Absent	
Cashew	Absent	
Hazelnut	Absent	
Macadamia	Absent	
Pecan	Absent	
Pine nut	Absent	
Pistachio	Absent	
Walnut	Absent	
Crustacea	Absent	
Egg	Absent	
Fish	Absent	
Lupin	Absent	
Milk	Absent	
Peanut	Absent	
Sesame seed	Absent	
Soybean	Absent	

<b>Additional Information</b>	
<i>Preparation Instructions:</i>	Ready to use.
<i>Storage Instructions:</i>	Store in a cool, dry place in ambient conditions. Refrigerate after opening.
<i>Shelf Life from manufacture:</i>	455 days
<i>Distribution and Transport requirements:</i>	Transport in a clean, cool, dry vehicle in ambient conditions.
<i>Country of Origin:</i>	Made in New Zealand from imported and local ingredients
<i>Halal / Kosher status:</i>	Not Certified.
<i>GM Status:</i>	This product does not contain any ingredients that require GMO declaration in accordance with the Australia New Zealand Food Standards Code.
<i>Other:</i>	Organic certified

**Packaging Information****Packaging**

<i>Primary Pack:</i>	PET bottle
<i>Secondary Pack:</i>	Cardboard carton

**Date Coding**

<i>Primary Pack:</i>	Line 1: Product code, Julian date & year (Production), Time (24hr) Line 2: Best before DD MMM YY
<i>Secondary Pack:</i>	Best Before (DD MMM YY) (24hr time)

**Barcodes**

<i>APN/EAN:</i>	9300657114053
<i>GTIN/TUN:</i>	19300657114050

**Consumer Unit & Carton Details**

<i>Consumer Unit Dimensions:</i>	Long x High x Wide (cm) 5.5 x 19.5 x 8.3
<i>Carton Dimensions:</i>	Long x High x Wide (cm) 29.6 x 20.6 x 18.0
<i>Net Weight of Carton:</i>	5.700 kg
<i>Gross Weight of Carton:</i>	6.590 kg

**Pallet Information**

<i>Units per Case:</i>	8
<i>Cases per Layer:</i>	26
<i>Layers per Pallet:</i>	5
<i>Cases per Pallet:</i>	130

**Business Information**

<i>Company Details:</i>	H.J. Heinz Company Australia Ltd, 2 Southbank Blvd, Southbank, Victoria 3006, Australia Heinz Consumer Support Team Toll Free 1800 037 058 <a href="http://www.heinz.com.au">www.heinz.com.au</a>  Heinz Wattie's Ltd., 513 King Street North, Hasting 4122, New Zealand Wattie's Consumer Support Team Toll Free 0800 653 050 <a href="http://www.watties.co.nz">www.watties.co.nz</a>
-------------------------	---